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Topics addressing COVID-19 implications on the pork industry and ISU Points of Contact: 

Topic:  Adjusting swine diets to alter growth:  

 Dr. John Patience, jfp@iastate.edu, 515.294.1399 

 Dr. Laura Greiner, greinerl@iastate.edu, 515.294.6728 

 Dr. Nicholas Gabler, ngabler@iastate.edu, 515.294.7370 

Topic:  Financial outlook and management strategies to minimize economic losses as a result of COVID-19 
induced disruptions in marketing: 

 Dr. Lee Schulz, lschulz@iastate.edu, 515.294.3356 

 Dr. Derald Holtkamp, holtkamp@iastate.edu, 515.294.9611 

Topic:  Management of pregnant sows to alter production flow: 

 Dr. Locke Karriker, karriker@iastate.edu, 515.294.2283 

 Dr. Justin Brown, brownjt@iastate.edu,  515.294.4508 

 Dr. Jason Ross, jwross@iastate.edu, 515.290.4629 

Topic:  Swine euthanasia, culling and animal welfare considerations:  

 Dr. Anna Johnson, johnsona@iastate.edu; 515.991.1776 

 Dr. Suzanne Millman, smillman@iastate.edu, 515.294.2817 

Topic: Engineering/technical support for culling and depopulation  

 Dr. Brett Ramirez, bramirez@iastate.edu, 515.294.0468 

 Dr. Jay Harmon, jharmon@iastate.edu, 515.294.7801 

Topic: Mass carcass disposal: 

 Dr. Dan Andersen, dsa@iastate.edu, 515.294.4210 

 Dr. Jay Harmon, jharmon@iastate.edu, 515.294.7801 

Topic: Social support resources: 

 Dealing with stress section at: https://www.ipic.iastate.edu/covid19.html 

Topic: Biosecurity issues related to euthanasia and disposal: 

 Dr. Derald Holtkamp, holtkamp@iastate.edu, 515.294.9611 
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Iowa State Swine Extension Field Specialists 
 

1. Dave Stender, 712-261-0025, 
dstender@iastate.edu 
2. Russ Euken, 641-231-1711, 
reuken@iastate.edu 
3. Mark Storlie, 515-708-7675, 
mstorlie@iastate.edu 
4. Colin Johnson, 515-291-9287, 
colinj@iastate.edu 
5. Matt Romoser, 319-430-7533, 
mromoser@iastate.edu 
5. Tom Miller, 319-931-3781, 
tmiller@iastate.edu 

 

 

Media Request on the Producer Response to COVID-19: 

 Iowa Pork Producers Association 
o Dal Grooms, dgrooms@iowapork.org, 800.382.7675 
o Jamee Eggers, jeggers@iowapork.org, 515.225.7675 

 

Additional information can be found on the Iowa Pork Industry Center webpage 
(https://www.ipic.iastate.edu/covid19.html).  Please contact Chris Rademacher, Sherry Hoyer and myself if you 
aware of additional resources that should be provided on our webpage to support pork producers.  

 

Additional Contacts:  

Dr. Jason Ross, Director, Iowa Pork Industry Center; jwross@iastate.edu; 515-290-4629 

Dr. Chris Rademacher, Associate Director, Iowa Pork Industry Center, cjrdvm@iastate.edu; 712-229-0077 
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